

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SHRI S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10664/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in FA No. 272/2005 of

The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES
REDRESSAL

COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

SUDHA JAIN
Petitioner(s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF MANAGER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

4 weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 13.10.2006.

)

Registrar